

County	# Miles County Rd	#Miles Twnshp Rd	Type of Study	Priority	Amount Requested	90% HSIP Funds	Total	APP Received	Repeat Study?	Previous Study Year	Reason for Repeat
Seneca	370		Sign Inventory + Software	1	\$43,200.00	38,880.00	\$38,880	7/6/2020	No		
Mahoning	483		Pavement Marking Inv + Software	1	\$48,390.00	43,551.00	\$82,431	7/10/2020	Yes	2000	Roads have been widened and numerous subdivision intersections have been added.
Williams	396		Sign Inventory	1	\$39,600.00	35,640.00	\$118,071	7/17/2020	No		
Medina	326		Pavement Marking Inv + Software	1	\$34,000.00	30,600.00	\$148,671	7/20/2020	No		
Medina	326		Sign Inventory	1	\$35,900.00	32,310.00	\$180,981	7/20/2020	Yes	2009	Inventory is 11 years old and needs to be updated.
Monroe	372		Sign Compliance + Software	1	\$24,820.00	22,338.00	\$203,319	7/22/2020	No		
Highland	393		Roadside Hazard Inventory + Software	1	\$31,980.00	28,782.00	\$232,101	7/22/2020	Yes	2006	Inventory is 14 years old.
Wayne	499		No Passing Zone	1	\$39,940.00	35,946.00	\$268,047	7/27/2020	Yes	2009	Previous study is 10 years old and needs to be reassessed for safety
Wayne	499		Pavement Marking Inventory	1	\$47,430.00	42,687.00	\$310,734	7/27/2020	No		
Wayne	219		Guardrail Inventory + Software	1	\$21,830.00	19,647.00	\$330,381	7/27/2020	Yes	2009	Previous study is 10 years old and needs to be reassessed for safety
Mercer	385		Guardrail Inventory	1	\$36,580.00	32,922.00	\$363,303	7/27/2020	No		
Greene	332 miles		No Passing Zone (292 rural, 40 urban)	1	\$26,960.00	24,264.00	\$387,567	7/28/2020	Yes	2008	Study results are more than 10 years old and new developments have occurred.
Greene	332 miles	106 mi (bridges)	Guardrail Inventory + Software	1	\$44,610.00	40,149.00	\$427,716	7/28/2020	No		
Hocking	86 miles		Ball Bank + Software	1	\$11,600.00	10,440.00	\$438,156	7/29/2020	Yes	2004	Data is out of date.
Portage	374 miles		Sign Inventory + Software	1	\$41,640.00	37,476.00	\$475,632	7/29/2020	Yes	2005	Study was completed 15 years ago and sign standards have changed.
Fulton	49 miles		Ball Bank Study	1	\$4,900.00	4,410.00	\$480,042	7/30/2020	No		
Fulton	49 miles		Sign Compliance	1	\$2,940.00	2,646.00	\$482,688	7/30/2020	No		
Muskingum	526 miles		No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$44,580.00	40,122.00	\$522,810	7/30/2020	No		
Mahoning	4 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$5,600.00	5,040.00	\$527,850	7/10/2020	No		
Lorain	5 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$7,000.00	6,300.00	\$534,150	7/10/2020	No		
Lorain	2 locations		Traffic Study	2	\$24,000.00	21,600.00	\$555,750	7/10/2020	No		
Holmes		1 location	Speed Zone Study	2	\$1,400.00	1,260.00	\$557,010	7/14/2020	No		
Mercer	2 locations		Traffic Study	2	\$8,300.00	7,470.00	\$564,480	7/27/2020	No		
Mercer	2 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$2,400.00	2,160.00	\$566,640	7/27/2020	No		
Jackson	39 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$54,600.00	49,140.00	\$615,780	7/28/2020	No		
Jackson	1 location		Traffic Study	2	\$12,000.00	10,800.00	\$626,580	7/28/2020	No		
Greene	7 locations		Traffic Study	2	\$84,000.00	75,600.00	\$702,180	7/28/2020	No		
Greene	7 locations		Traffic Signal Warrants	2	\$11,670.00	10,503.00	\$712,683	7/28/2020	No		
Belmont	2 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$2,800.00	2,520.00	\$715,203	7/29/2020	No		
Montgomery	4 locations		Traffic Studies	2	\$48,000.00	43,200.00	\$758,403	7/29/2020	No		
Pickaway	1 location		Traffic Study	2	\$12,000.00	10,800.00	\$769,203	7/30/2020	No		
Madison	6 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$8,400.00	7,560.00	\$776,763	7/30/2020	No		
Richland	4 locations		Traffic Studies	2	\$48,000.00	43,200.00	\$819,963	7/30/2020	No		
Athens	4 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$5,600.00	5,040.00	\$825,003	7/30/2020	No		
Union	2 locations		Traffic Studies	2	\$24,000.00	21,600.00	\$846,603	7/30/2020	No		
Stark	10 locations		Speed Zone Study	2	\$14,000.00	12,600.00	\$859,203	7/31/2020	No		
Summit	1 location		Speed Zone Study	2	\$1,400.00	1,260.00	\$860,463	7/31/2020	No		

TOTAL 860,463.00